D
C
�
D
C
Specification
10 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

Notes
1. Measured at nominal input voltage.
Mechanical Details
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-18 VDC
3.3 V 2000 mA 30 mA 705 mA 78% 2200 µF JCH1012S3V3
5.0 V 2000 mA 30 mA 1016 mA 82% 2200 µF JCH1012S05
12.0 V 833 mA 30 mA 992 mA 84% 680 µF JCH1012S12
15.0 V 666 mA 30 mA 992 mA 84% 470 µF JCH1012S15
24.0 V 416 mA 30 mA 980 mA 85% 330 µF JCH1012S24
±3.3 V ±1000 mA 30 mA 1068 mA 78% ±1000 µF JCH1012D03
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 30 mA 1016 mA 82% ±1000 µF JCH1012D05
±12.0 V ±416 mA 30 mA 992 mA 84% ±470 µF JCH1012D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 30 mA 980 mA 85% ±330 µF JCH1012D15
±24.0 V ±208 mA 30 mA 980 mA 85% ±220 µF JCH1012D24
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 2000 mA 25 mA 352 mA 78% 2200 µF JCH1024S3V3
5.0 V 2000 mA 25 mA 508 mA 82% 2200 µF JCH1024S05
12.0 V 833 mA 25 mA 496 mA 84% 680 µF JCH1024S12
15.0 V 666 mA 25 mA 490 mA 85% 470 µF JCH1024S15
24.0 V 416 mA 25 mA 484 mA 86% 330 µF JCH1024S24
±3.3 V ±1000 mA 25 mA 352 mA 78% ±1000 µF JCH1024D03
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 25 mA 508 mA 82% ±1000 µF JCH1024D05
±12.0 V ±416 mA 25 mA 496 mA 84% ±470 µF JCH1024D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 25 mA 496 mA 84% ±330 µF JCH1024D15
±24.0 V ±208 mA 25 mA 490 mA 85% ±220 µF JCH1024D24
36-72 VDC
3.3 V 2000 mA 20 mA 176 mA 78% 2200 µF JCH1048S3V3
5.0 V 2000 mA 20 mA 251 mA 83% 2200 µF JCH1048S05
12.0 V 833 mA 20 mA 248 mA 84% 680 µF JCH1048S12
15.0 V 666 mA 20 mA 248 mA 84% 470 µF JCH1048S15
24.0 V 416 mA 20 mA 245 mA 86% 330 µF JCH1048S24
±3.3 V ±1000 mA 20 mA 176 mA 78% ±1000 µF JCH1048D03
±5.0 V ±1000 mA 20 mA 254 mA 82% ±1000 µF JCH1048D05
±12.0 V ±416 mA 20 mA 245 mA 85% ±470 µF JCH1048D12
±15.0 V ±333 mA 20 mA 245 mA 85% ±330 µF JCH1048D15
±24.0 V ±208 mA 20 mA 242 mA 86% ±220 µF JCH1048D24
1.00
(25.40)
2.00
(50.80)